## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2021 No. 1107

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel and Operator Liability) (England) (Amendment) (No. 13) Regulations 2021

## **Amendments to Schedule 14**

- 27.—(1) Paragraph 5 of Schedule 14 (amounts of fixed penalties) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the opening words for "regulation 6 (requirement to book and undertake tests)" substitute "regulations 3J (testing requirements on eligible travellers (non-workers) or 6 (requirement to book and undertake tests)".
- (3) In sub-paragraph (a), for "testing package in accordance with regulation 6(3)" substitute "test or a testing package in accordance with regulation 3J(2) or 6(3)".
- (4) In sub-paragraph (b), for "testing package in accordance with regulation 6(4)" substitute "a test or testing package in accordance with regulation 3J(3) or 6(4)".
- (5) In sub-paragraph (c), for "testing package for a child in accordance with regulation 6(5)" substitute "test or a testing package for a child in accordance with regulation 3J(4) or 6(5)".
- (6) In sub-paragraph (d), for "regulation 6(6) or (8)" substitute "regulation 3J(6), (7), or (8) or 6(6) or (8)".
- (7) In sub-paragraph (e), for "regulation 6(6) or (8)" substitute "regulation 3J(6), (7), or (8) or 6(6) or (8)".
- (8) In sub-paragraph (f), for "regulation 6(11) (duty to provide evidence)" substitute "regulation 3J(5) or 6(11) (duty to provide evidence)".